3rd-7th Grade Community Shabbaton Application

Student Name		Date of Birth	□ M □ F
Mailing Address		City	Zip
Home Phone	Parent Home E-mail _		
Student Phone	Student E-mail		
School (Sept. 2014)Grade	Synagog	ue	
School (Sept. 2014) Grade	Other		
Emergency contact: Name(other than parent/guardian)	Phone		
Student's bus stop: Bureau of Jewish Education—Samueli Jewish Camp	ous, irvine 🔟 Congreg	alion B'hai israei, Tuslin 🗖 /	Alpert JCC, Long Beach
Parent 1 Name	Parent 2: Name		
Cell Phone	Cell Phone	unotion	
Business/Occupation Work Phone	Work Phone	upation	
Cabin Request 1)	2)		
MEDICAL WAIVER I hereby grant permission for my child, release the Bureau of Jewish Education and its members and employees from a	to participate in ny and all liability resultir	the 3rd-7th Grade Communi	ng out of any injury or damag
which may be sustained by said child and any loss or damage to property on a therewith. I understand that the Bureau of Jewish Education is not liable if my ch			
I further agree, that in case any action is brought against the Bureau of Jewish E will indemnify them and hold them harmless from any attorney's fees, costs or ju			icipation as described above,
I, the undersigned parent(s) of	er the provisions of the M	authorize the supervising ag re which is deemed advisable edicine Practice Act on the me	jent(s) for the undersigned to by, and is so rendered undered added to saff of a licensed hosp
It is understood that this authorization is given in advance of any specific diagn power on the part of our afore-said agent(s) to give specific consent to any and a the exercise of his/her best judgment may deem advisable, pursuant to the provi	all such diagnosis, treatm	ent or hospital care which the	
It is understood that the person in charge will try to reach me by phone prior to a	dministering any emerger	ncy treatment.	
Please be advised that each participant's of	wn insurance remain:	s their primary insurance.	
Health Insurance Company:	Gr	oup/Policy #:	
	I.C	0.#:	
☐ I do ☐ I do not authorize the Bureau staff to dispense Ibuprofen/A	cetaminophen (i.e. Advil/	Tylenol) and under the supers	vision of the camp medical
Parent or Guardian Signature:	_		_
This signature also confirms that I have reviewed and understand the ca			

This signature also confirms that I have reviewed and understand the cancellation policy and behavior policy as stated on the reverse side of this form. I also understand that The Bureau is not responsible for lost or stolen items. The Bureau of Jewish Education reserves the right to print contact information in Bureau rosters.

If you would want your information withheld, please call our office at 949-435-3450.

CODE OF CONDUCT & DRESS CODE

Disciplinary Policy for all Bureau Youth Programs

In order to ensure the safety and well-being of all our students, the staff of the Bureau will enforce the following policies:

- 1. Any student who is deemed to be a danger to him/herself, to others or to the program will not be permitted to participate in Bureau activities.
- 2 Possession of any illegal or unlawful items will result in **immediate** dismissal from the program. These items include: cigarettes, alcohol, drugs, and weapons.
- 3. On weekend camp retreats, students will also be dismissed from the program for entering a cabin of the opposite sex at any time. Students may also be dismissed for leaving their cabins after "lights out" or for indecent exposure.
- 4. The Bureau reserves the right to inspect any property brought to a Bureau activity, including but not limited to purses, luggage, backpacks, shopping bags and clothing (whether it is being worn at the time or not) at any time, with or without prior notice.

 If a disciplinary action has been taken against a student in school, camp or the community, the student's parent is required to schedule a consultation with the director in order for the student to enroll or to continue (if it occurs mid-year) in a Bureau program. Failure to do so will result in dismissal from the program.
- 5. If a student has a mental health concern or diagnosis with a medical or psychological problem that could result in his/her being a danger to him/herself, others or the Program, the director must approve his/her participation. We ask that this be disclosed out of the interest of assuring your child's safety and the safety of the community because we take this very seriously.
- 6. If the Bureau learns of an undisclosed disciplinary action or problem diagnosis, the student will immediately be dismissed from all Bureau programs. Immediate dismissal means that a parent will be called to pick up the student immediately, regardless of the time of day or the location of the program.

Our community upholds respect and honor for each individual. In order to maintain this standard, please do not plan to wear any

Dress Code:

program fees.

item of clothing that is strapless, has spaghetti straps or reveals your midriff or undergarments. In an effort to uphold the Bureau values, no garment should display graphics of drugs, alcohol, profanity or violent acts. If a program participant chooses to wear a skirt, it must be of modest length. While at camp, the Shabbat dress code states: "In order to make Shabbat different from the rest of the week, we will all dress in nice clothes for Friday night services. While you do not want to wear your High Holiday best, please remember that t-shirts and shorts are <u>not</u> appropriate for Erev Shabbat." Parent/Guardian Signature Date Student Signature Date Fee **Program** 3rd—7th Grade ☐ Early Bird (Postmarked by January 15th) \$325 Community Shabbaton ☐ After Jan 15—\$350 ☐ My check is enclosed (payable to: The Bureau of Jewish Education) ☐ Please charge my credit card: AmEx/Visa / MasterCard (circle one) __ CCV#_ Card **Expiration Date** Cardholder's Name Signature For financial aid information or to establish a payment plan, please contact the Bureau at 949-435-3450. CANCELLATION POLICY: All Community Shabbaton fees include a \$150 non-refundable membership fee. In the event of cancellation at least one week prior to the weekend retreat, 50% of the program fee less the non-refundable membership fee will be refunded. No refunds will be given after

Education is not responsible for any lost or stolen items.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date

Student Signature

Date

This signature confirms that I have reviewed and understand the cancellation policy as stated above. I also understand that The Bureau of Jewish

March 6, 2015. If you are on a payment plan and choose to withdraw after March 6, 2015, you will still be responsible for the remaining balance of your

The Bureau of Jewish Education reserves the right to print contact information in Bureau rosters. If you would like your information withheld, please call our office at 949-435-3450. The Bureau of Jewish Education reserves the right to use any and all photographs taken at Bureau events for publicity purposes.